RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION FOR DIANA JOHNSON UPON HER RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Diana Johnson has provided outstanding service to Santa Barbara County for twentythree years, beginning on October 2nd, 1995 as a Clerk Typist II for the Department of Behavioral Wellness and then as an Administrative Office Professional Senior, starting in 2012; and

WHEREAS, Diana Johnson has set an example of dedication and commitment, has performed her duties and responsibilities to the highest standards, and has provided inspiration to her fellow employees; and

WHEREAS, Diana Johnson has consistently shown comprehensive knowledge of the billing system used by the Behavioral Wellness Fiscal Team and has maintained strong relationships with community based organizations, by building trust with those she worked with throughout the years; and

WHEREAS, Diana Johnson has been known for her consistent commitment to the well-being of her teammates, mindfulness of others and consistent willingness to help out with all facets of the Fiscal Department; and

WHEREAS, Diana Johnson will be missed and is wished well as she enjoys her retirement restoring her favorite car, a Morris Minor; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that this Board of Supervisors recognizes Diana Johnson for her 23 years of service to Santa Barbara County,

PASS AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County, State of California, this 20th day of March 2018, by unanimous vote of all the members present